and Retreat Centre and Global Methodist Church National Headquarters. Following 

the mobilization, the Finance and Administration Committee led the Conference into 

its first fund raiser. Many received the form and gave joyfully. The Committee 

generated the amount of Two Thousand, Two Hundred, Fifty-Three United States 

Dollars ($2,253.00), and Four Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars ($4,800.00) in pledge, 

and One Hundred Two Thousand, Eighty Liberian Dollars (LRD$102,080.00) in cash.  

Resolutions Passed at the Convening Conference  

The final business of the of the convening conference was the passing of general and 

complimentary resolutions as well as the conference resolutions resulting from the one 

week gathering of the Grain Coast Annual Conference.